



GRANGE AND INTEGRITY INSURANCE'S JILL WAGNER KELLY NAMED WOMAN OF INFLUENCE

COLUMBUS, OH (Aug. 14, 2020) — Jill Wagner Kelly, Integrity Insurance President and Grange Insurance EVP, Chief Distribution and Affiliate Officer has been recognized as a woman of influence in the corporate leader category by *Insight Magazine*.

Insight Magazine's inaugural Women of Influence Awards shines a light on the impact women in northeast Wisconsin are making based on leadership, career achievements and community involvement. Selected by a panel of judges, Wagner Kelly joins seven other winners from a diverse group of women and industries.

Jill has a passion for leading people. She's an engaged, energetic leader whose span of influence touches Integrity and Grange, which inspires associates and positions us to be a go-to carrier for our agency partners. When she became President of Integrity her promise to associates was "You don't build a company, you build people and they build a company." This statement still holds true today. Jill continues to deliver on that promise by building an environment where Integrity associates feel trusted, empowered and invested. In June 2019, Jill was promoted to EVP, Chief Distribution and Affiliate Officer for Grange Insurance. In this new, expanded role, she oversees Sales & Marketing efforts for Grange and Integrity, in addition to her role as Integrity President.

Wagner Kelly was honored at *Insight Magazine's* virtual celebration on July 29.

To read more about Jill Wagner Kelly's Woman of Influence Award, click here.

###

About Grange Insurance Company

Grange Insurance Company, with \$3 billion in assets and in excess of \$1 billion in annual revenue, is an insurance provider based in Columbus, Ohio. Through its network of independent agents, Grange offers auto, home and business insurance protection. Life insurance offered by Grange Life Insurance and Kansas City Life Insurance. Established in 1935, the Grange Insurance Company and its affiliate Integrity Insurance Company serve policyholders in Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia and Wisconsin. For more information, visit grangeinsurance.com.

Editor's Note: Attached is Jill Wagner Kelly's headshot.

Media Contact
Maggie Haddock
Sr. Marketing Specialist
mhaddock@imico.com • (920) 968-8462